

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

AYALA INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3225

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,

Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Confirming the order given in open court on
March 22, 1985, this case is hereby dismissed for
non-appearance and lack of interest on the part of
petitioner to prosecute its appeal.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, March 23, 1985.

Amante Villar
AMANTE VILLAR
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante C. Roaquin
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge